Resolution # 22-2022

Approving 2022 -2026 Capital Fund 5-Year Action Plan for the Millville Housing Authority

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of Millville, a Public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey is required to submit a Capital Fund 5-Year Action Plan;

AND WHEREAS, all the required certifications are included in the 5-Year Capital Fund Action Plan submission;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILLVILLE THAT the components of the 5-Year Capital Fund Action Plan for 2022-2026 are approved and the Executive Director is authorized to submit it to the Department of Housing and Urban Development;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director is authorized to sign all certifications required as part of this plan.

	Heather Santoro
	Charles Elishin son
	Charles Flickinger
	Winfield Pettit
	Jaclyn Haas-Benner
	Kim Ayres
Date:	
Attest:	
Samantha Silvers, Secretary	